
INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

Students are required to be present at the place of the examination fifteen minutes before the time specified for the first
paper and ten minutes before the time specific given for each subsequent paper.

1.

Students are forbidden to take into the Examination Hall any material that can be used for malpractice at the time of
examination.

2.

The Students are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly, for changes if any, notified
later in the programme

3.

No request for any special concession such as change in time or day fixed for the University Examination on religious or
any other ground shall be granted.

4.
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Controller of Examinations

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
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Time Table for 
Pune and Sangli



( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 120 ) II-M.B.B.S.Course Part 
Course ( 419 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 815 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 1) Tuesday 17/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

2 815 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 2) Thursday 19/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

3 817 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 1) Saturday 21/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

4 817 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 2) Monday 23/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

5 816 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 1) Thursday 26/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

6 816 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 2) Saturday 28/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

7 818 Compulsory FORENSIC MEDICINE & TOXICOLOGY Monday 30/12/2024 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 419

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 121 ) III-M.B.B.S.  Part-ICourse Part 
Course ( 419 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 820 Compulsory OTO - RHINO - LARYNGOLOGY Thursday 09/01/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

2 819 Compulsory OPHTHALMOLOGY Saturday 11/01/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

3 821 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE INCLUDING 
HUMANITIES (Paper: 1) Wednesday 15/01/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

4 821 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE INCLUDING 
HUMANITIES (Paper: 2) Friday 17/01/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 419

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

8/14/2024 10:51:48 2



( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 122 ) III-M.B.B.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 419 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 822 Compulsory MEDICINE (Paper: 1) Thursday 06/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

2 822 Compulsory MEDICINE (Paper: 2) Saturday 08/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

3 823 Compulsory SURGERY (Paper: 1) Monday 10/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

4 823 Compulsory SURGERY (Paper: 2) Wednesday 12/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

5 825 Compulsory PAEDIATRICS Friday 14/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

6 824 Compulsory OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
(Paper: 1) Monday 17/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

7 824 Compulsory OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
(Paper: 2) Thursday 20/02/2025 01:30 PM 03:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 419

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 2191 ) II-M.B.B.S.Course Part 
Course ( 13010 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE & BACHELOR OF SURGERY (M.B.B.S.)(2019 NEW CURRICULUM)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23769 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 1) Tuesday 17/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

2 23769 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 2) Thursday 19/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

3 23768 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 1) Saturday 21/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

4 23768 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 2) Monday 23/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

5 23770 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 1) Thursday 26/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

6 23770 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 2) Saturday 28/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13010

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

8/14/2024 10:51:48 3



( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 2192 ) III-M.B.B.S.  Part-ICourse Part 
Course ( 13010 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE & BACHELOR OF SURGERY (M.B.B.S.)(2019 NEW CURRICULUM)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23776 Compulsory OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY Thursday 09/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

2 23775 Compulsory OPHTHALMOLOGY Saturday 11/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

3 23774 Compulsory FORENSIC MEDICINE & TOXICOLOGY Monday 13/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

4 23777 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE (Paper: 1) Wednesday 15/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

5 23777 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE (Paper: 2) Friday 17/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13010

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE College / Inst.

( 2193 ) III-M.B.B.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 13010 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE & BACHELOR OF SURGERY (M.B.B.S.)(2019 NEW CURRICULUM)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 23782 Compulsory GENERAL MEDICINE (Paper: 1) Thursday 06/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

2 23782 Compulsory GENERAL MEDICINE (Paper: 2) Saturday 08/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

3 23783 Compulsory GENERAL SURGERY (Paper: 1) Monday 10/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

4 23783 Compulsory GENERAL SURGERY (Paper: 2) Wednesday 12/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

5 23784 Compulsory PEDIATRICS Friday 14/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

6 23785 Compulsory OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
(Paper: 1) Monday 17/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

7 23785 Compulsory OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
(Paper: 2) Thursday 20/02/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13010

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

8/14/2024 10:51:48 4



College / Inst. ( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE 

Course Part ( 2333 ) P.G.D.M.L.T.
Course ( 13042 ) POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY  (P.G.D.M.L.T.)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 25043 Compulsory PATHOLOGY Thursday 02/01/2025 10:00 AM 01:00 PM

2 25041 Compulsory CLINICAL BIO-CHEMISTRY Saturday 04/01/2025 10:00 AM 01:00 PM

3 25042 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY Monday 06/01/2025 10:00 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13042

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

9/19/2024 2:54:27 5

College / Inst. ( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE 

Course Part ( 2794 ) III-M.B.B.S.  Part-I
Course ( 13150 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE & BACHELOR OF SURGERY (M.B.B.S.) (2021 NEW CURRICULUM)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29698 Compulsory FORENSIC MEDICINE & TOXICOLOGY Monday 13/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

2 29699 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE (Paper: 1) Wednesday 15/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

3 29699 Compulsory COMMUNITY MEDICINE (Paper: 2) Friday 17/01/2025 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13150

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:



College / Inst. ( 7 ) MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE 

Course Part ( 2793 ) II-M.B.B.S.
Course ( 13150 ) BACHELOR OF MEDICINE & BACHELOR OF SURGERY (M.B.B.S.) (2021 NEW CURRICULUM)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29696 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 1) Tuesday 17/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

2 29696 Compulsory PATHOLOGY (Paper: 2) Thursday 19/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

3 29695 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 1) Saturday 21/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

4 29695 Compulsory PHARMACOLOGY (Paper: 2) Monday 23/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

5 29697 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 1) Thursday 26/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

6 29697 Compulsory MICROBIOLOGY (Paper: 2) Saturday 28/12/2024 01:30 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 76 - 13150

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - WINTER 2024

:
:
:
:

Controller of Examinations
Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University, Pune

Pune  :  411 030

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

11/9/2024 12:19:36 6


